



## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 17-1487      **Version:** 1      **Name:**  
**Type:** Motion      **Status:** Filed with the City Secretary  
**File created:** 11/21/2017      **In control:** City Council  
**On agenda:** 12/12/2017      **Final action:** 12/19/2017  
**Title:** Software hosting and support Service Agreement for the City Performance Report in the amount of \$39,600.00 with option to extend for four additional years for a potential multi-year not-to-exceed amount of \$212,000.00

Motion to reinstate and extend Service Agreement No.946 with Brio Consulting, LLC, and authorize the City Manager or designee to execute Amendment No. 2 for one year of software hosting and support services for \$39,600.00 with options to extend for up to four additional one-year- periods and subject to a possible annual increase not-to-exceed the U.S. rate of inflation, with a total potential multi-year amount not-to-exceed approximately \$212,000.00.

**Sponsors:** Office of Management and Budget, Strategic Planning & Innovation

**Indexes:**

**Code sections:**

**Attachments:** 1. Agenda Memo - Brio CPR, 2. Amendment No. 2 - Brio Consulting Amendment No2 vFinalX 20171115 apprvd to form, 3. Amendment No. 1 (Jan. 2017)- SA946 City Performance Reporting System, 4. Service Agreement (2016) - ORIGINAL Fully Executed City Performance Reporting 11.4.16, 5. Form 1295, 6. Presentation - CPR Overview

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/19/2017	1	City Council	passed	Pass
12/12/2017	1	City Council	recommended to the consent agenda	

### Software hosting and support Service Agreement for the City Performance Report in the amount of \$39,600.00 with option to extend for four additional years for a potential multi-year not-to-exceed amount of \$212,000.00

Motion to reinstate and extend Service Agreement No.946 with Brio Consulting, LLC, and authorize the City Manager or designee to execute Amendment No. 2 for one year of software hosting and support services for \$39,600.00 with options to extend for up to four additional one-year- periods and subject to a possible annual increase not-to-exceed the U.S. rate of inflation, with a total potential multi-year amount not-to-exceed approximately \$212,000.00.